SOUTH LYON COMMUNITY EDUCATION
KIDS CLUB
Office: 310 N. Warren
South Lyon, MI 48178
248-573-8330

2019 SUMMER FEE SCHEDULE

Due at Registration:

Registration Fee: $50.00 for one child/$75 for family
T-Shirt Fee: $10.00 per child
The registration fee and t-shirt fee are non-refundable.

SUMMER KIDS CLUB HOURS
Monday - Friday
7:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.

Monday, June 17"~ Friday, August 16"

RATES
(you must select a set weekly schedule that is the same each week)

Kindergarten through Sth Grade:
Weekly $220.00 per child
Daily $ 55.00 per child (minimum 3 days per week)
(bus field trip days cannot be added to your child’s schedule, but other days can
be added with an additional cost of $75.00 per day space permitting)

Pre-K - Children 3to 5 years old (not yet in Kindergarten):
Weekly $250.00 per child
Daily $ 75.00 per child (minimum 2 days per week)
(bus field trip days cannot be added to your child’s schedule, but other days can
be added with an additional cost of $95.00 per day space permitting)

No registrations will be processed until all fees are submitted

FOBS
Each family will receive two fobs to access the Early Childhood Center. You may purchase an
additional fob for $10.00. The replacement fee for a lost fob is $25.00.

PAYMENTS
There are three payment due dates throughout the summer. Please see the Summer Fee and
Payment Schedule for details. Fees will be based on the schedule for which you register your child.

There will be a 10% late fee for payments not paid in full by the due date
listed on the Summer Fee and Payment Schedule.

KIDS CLUB doors open at 7:00 a.m. and close at 6:00 p.m.
There is a $2.00 per minute late charge after 6:00 p.m.

You can pay online at: MyProcare.com.
(families new to MyProcare will need a PIN to set up their account. Email ecc@slcs.us for assistance)
or

by check payable to Kids Club or South Lyon Community Education (SLCE)
PARENTS ARE ALWAYS WELCOME!
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